
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014876-2022 

Tender

Emotional Wellbeing & Mental Health Service

Coventry City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014876

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0340c2  

Published 27 May 2022, 12:09pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

5 July 2022, 1:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council

Council House,Earl Street

COVENTRY

CV15RR

Email

procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476833757

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014876-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014876-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016513-2022
mailto:procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.coventry.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.csw-jets.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.csw-jets.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.coventry.gov.uk
http://www.csw-jets.co.uk
http://www.csw-jets.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Emotional Wellbeing & Mental Health Service

Reference number

COV - 13513

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service will deliver an early intervention and prevention offer providing a low to moderate
level of emotional well-being and mental health support to children and young people and
their parents/carers. This service model will be delivered in the community utilising local
amenities/community settings, providing a flexible support offer to meet the local needs of
children and young people.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the service is to provide an early intervention emotional wellbeing support offer
that is embedded within the local community, creating a closer integration with Early Help at
the earliest opportunity, to help prevent escalation. This will include providing support to
families to support their children and young people. 

The focus of the new model is to develop a flexible support offer providing accessible and
timely response to the emotional well-being needs of children and young people, embedding
the offer within the heart of Coventry's communities, supporting those harder to reach
groups, particularly those who find the more clinical setting overwhelming and off-putting. 

The model has been shaped and developed, following the completion of an in-depth needs
analysis, including stakeholder engagement and up-to-date policy review. In addition, the
impact of covid on the mental health of children and young people, as well as the overall
CAMHS system has informed the design of the service model. 

Engagement and policy review outlined that children and young people, and their carers feel
most unsafe and unsupported when sitting on long waiting lists, with no contact or
information in the interim. The new service aims to bridge that gap. Providing early
intervention, effective signposting, referral, and where possible social prescribing, this is a
new service that will hold children and their families safely whilst they wait for further
intervention and support. A service that aims to prevent escalation of need by intervening
early, providing low-level support and therapeutic intervention which can be accessed not
only by the child but by the family as a whole. Empowering parents and carers are a key part
of this service model, as is informing, supporting, and training schools and GPs to improve
social awareness of mental health and reduce its stigma.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 December 2022



Page 5 to 8

End date

30 November 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Opportunity to renew at end of original contract period expiring 30 November 2025

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As provided for within the ITT

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

28 June 2022

Local time

1:00pm

Changed to:

Date

5 July 2022

Local time

 1:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016513-2022


Page 7 to 8

tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 June 2022

Local time

2:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry City Council

Coventry City Council

Coventry

CV1 2GN

Email

procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2476975232

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T03:22:15+0100
	TCPDF




